Illinois law.

Section 302.205  Procedures for Deficient Applications

The Authority will establish procedures to notify Applicants who submit defective or deficient applications that will include the following:

a)	Applicants will be notified via email of any information needed to complete an application or remedy a deficiency in their application;

b)	Applicants will be provided an initial cure period of 14 days and, if necessary, a second cure period of an additional 7 days;
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c)	After being notified of a deficiency, Applicants will be able to go back into the online application portal to provide any missing information; and

d)	Upon final determination of approval or denial, Applicants will be notified via email.
